

In the Court of
Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge cum M.A.C.C. Tribunal Judge, 1st Court,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur cum Special Judge, Purba Medinipur at Tamluk

Present: S. Gaurisaria
Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur
Code WB01430

ST No. 02 (07) 2011
Reg. No. 169/2014
CNR Number WBEM010006262011

Order No. 66 /Date.26.04.2021

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A and appearance of the other accused.

Received one intimation from ASI, Ajit Kumar Munian, Kolaghat P.S along with photo copy of W/A praying for issue proclamation and attachment in respect of the accused Sk. Samrat @ Banti @ Sk. Salim @ Samrath Ghosh. Let it be kept twith the record.

No steps is taken by the parties.

As per the resolution dated- 26.04.2021, resolved by the Local Law clerks Association duly forwarded by the Secretary of Local Bar Associations, parties are abstained from taking steps due to demise of a member of the Local Law clerks Association.

Accordingly the case is adjourned this day.

Fixing 05.10.2021 for appearance of the accused persons and further order.

Sd/-

Additional Session Judge,
1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.
Code WB01430