

In the Court of
Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge cum M.A.C.C. Tribunal Judge, 1st
Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur cum Special Judge, Purba Medinipur at
Tamluk

Present: H. Sinha
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

S.T. No. 02 (07)2011

Regd. No.169/14

CNR Number WBEM010006262011

Order No.74/ Date.16.12.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and ER of W/A.

No ER of W/A issued against the accused persons namely, Rakibul Mallik and Sk samrat is received as yet.

One (1)accused person namely, Binay Adhikary is present by filing haziran.

Four (4) other accused persons on C.B. are absent by filing petition praying for time on the ground as stated there in.

Ld. P.P. in Charge & Ld. Defence Lawyer are also present today.

The time petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Ld. Advocates on behalf of the respective parties.

Considered. Prayer for time petition is allowed.

Two (2) other accused persons namely, Sk Ajad and Dipanjan Paul are absent without any step.

None appears for these accused person on repeated calls.

Hence issue W/A against these accused persons.

Fixing 05.03.2024 for appearance of the accused persons and ER of W/A.

D/A to comply.

Additional Session Judge,
1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.