

In the Court of  
Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge cum M.A.C.C. Tribunal Judge, 1<sup>st</sup>  
Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur cum Special Judge, Purba Medinipur at  
Tamluk

*Present: H. Sinha.*  
*Addl. District & Sessions Judge,*  
*1<sup>st</sup> Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur*

---

S.T 02 (07) 2011

Reg No.169/2014

CNR Number WBEM010006262011

Order No.78/ Date.13.11.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and ER of W/A.

Out of five accused persons, three accused persons on bail are present.

Two other accused persons namely, Bikey Hela and Sujit Das are absent by petition and prays for time on the grounds as stated in the petition.

Heard. Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

No ER of W/A is received.

Issue reminder.

The case is adjourned this day.

Fixing 13.01.2024 for appearance of the accused persons and ER of W/A.

Sd/

Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.