

Present : Hemanta Sinha
Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Tamluk
ST - 2 (7) of 2011
Reg no. 169 of 2014.
CNR No. WBEM0100 0626 2011

Order No. 82

09.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons ER of WA of accused Sk. Ajad, Dipanjan Pal, Sk. Rakibul and Sk. Samrat.

Accused persons namely Biplab Das and Rabindranath Pal on CB are present by filing hazira.

Accused Binoy Adhikary, Sujit Das and Bicky Hena are absent by petition.

No ER of WA in respect of accused persons namely Parijat Santra, Sk. Azad, Dipanjan Pal, Sk. Samrat @ Banti @ Sk. Selim @ Samrat Ghosh and Rakibul is received.

Issue reminder.

To **26-03-2026** for appearance and ER of WA.

D/C by me.

Judge,
Special Court

Judge, Special Court
Purba Medinipur at Tamluk